
NO. OVERSEAS MISSIONS OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA E-MAIL ADD. REMARKS

1 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Nepal ovnepal@mofa.go.kr

2 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to New Zealand ovnewzealand@mofa.go.kr

3 Consular Agency of the Republic of Korea in Auckland ovauckland@mofa.go.kr

4
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Democratic Republic of

Timor-Leste
ovtimor-leste@mofa.go.kr

5
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Lao People's Democratic

Republic
ovlao@mofa.go.kr

6 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Malaysia ovmalaysia@mofa.go.kr

7 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to Mongolia ovmongolia@mofa.go.kr

8 The Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Union of Myanmar ovmyanmar@mofa.go.kr

9 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in People's Republic of Bangladesh ovbangladesh@mofa.go.kr

10
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Socialist Republic of

Vietnam
ovvietnam@mofa.go.kr

11 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Hochiminh City ovhochiminh@mofa.go.kr

12 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Negara Brunei Darussalam ovbrunei@mofa.go.kr

13
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Democratic Socialist

Republic of Sri Lanka
ovsrilanka@mofa.go.kr

14 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Singapore ovsingapore@mofa.go.kr

15 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of India ovindia@mofa.go.kr

16 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Mumbai ovmumbai@mofa.go.kr

17 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Chennai ovchennai@mofa.go.kr

18 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to Indonesia ovindonesia@mofa.go.kr

19 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Japan ovjapan@mofa.go.kr

20 The Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Kobe ovkobe@mofa.go.kr

21 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Nagoya ovnagoya@mofa.go.kr

22 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Niigata ovniigata@mofa.go.kr

23 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Sapporo ovsapporo@mofa.go.kr

24 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Sendai ovsendai@mofa.go.kr

25 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Osaka ovosaka@mofa.go.kr

26 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Yokohama ovyokohama@mofa.go.kr

27 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Fukuoka ovfukuoka@mofa.go.kr

28 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Hiroshima ovhiroshima@mofa.go.kr

29 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the People's Republic of China ovchina@mofa.go.kr

30 Guangzhou of the Republic of Korea in People's Republic of China ovguangzhou@mofa.go.kr

31 Shanghai of the Republic of Korea in People's Republic of China ovshanghai@mofa.go.kr

32 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Shenyang ovshenyang@mofa.go.kr

33 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Xi'an ovxian@mofa.go.kr
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34 Wuhan of the Republic of Korea in People's Republic of China ovwuhan@mofa.go.kr

35 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Chengdu ovchengdu@mofa.go.kr

36 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Qingdao ovqingdao@mofa.go.kr

37 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Hong Kong ovhongkong@mofa.go.kr

38 Consulate Agency of the Republic of Korea in Dalian ovdalian@mofa.go.kr

39 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Kingdom of Cambodia ovcambodia@mofa.go.kr

40 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Kingdom of Thailand ovthailand@mofa.go.kr

41 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Islamic Republic of Pakistan ovpakistan@mofa.go.kr

42 Karachi Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Pakistan ovkarachi@mofa.go.kr

43
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Independent State of Papua

New Guinea
ovpapuanewguinea@mofa.go.kr

44 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of the FiJi Islands ovfiji@mofa.go.kr

45 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of the Philippines ovphilippines@mofa.go.kr

46
Cebu Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the The

Republic of the Philippines
ovcebu@mofa.go.kr

47 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Commonwealth of Australia ovaustralia@mofa.go.kr

48
Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Commonwealth of

Australia
ovsydney@mofa.go.kr

49
Melbourne Office of the Republic of Korea in Commonwealth of

Australia
ovmelbourne@mofa.go.kr

50 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Guatemala ovguatemala@mofa.go.kr

51 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Nicaragua ovnicaragua@mofa.go.kr

52 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Dominican Republic ovdominican@mofa.go.kr

53 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the United Mexican States ovmexico@mofa.go.kr

54 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the United States of America ovusa@mofa.go.kr

55 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in New York ovnewyork@mofa.go.kr

56 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Los Angeles ovla@mofa.go.kr

57 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Boston ovboston@mofa.go.kr

58 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in San Francisco ovsanfrancisco@mofa.go.kr

59 The Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Seattle ovseattle@mofa.go.kr

60 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Chicago ovchicago@mofa.go.kr

61 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Atlanta ovatlanta@mofa.go.kr

62 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Honolulu ovhonolulu@mofa.go.kr

63 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Houston ovhouston@mofa.go.kr

64 Consular Office of the Republic of Korea in Anchorage ovanchorage@mofa.go.kr

65 Consulate Agency of the Republic of Korea in Hagatna ovhagatna@mofa.go.kr

66 Consular Office of the Republic of Korea in Dallas ovdallas@mofa.go.kr
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67
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Bolivarian Republic of

Venezuela
ovvenezuela@mofa.go.kr

68 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Plurinational State of Bolivia ovbolivia@mofa.go.kr

69
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Federative Republic of

Brazil
ovbrasil@mofa.go.kr

70 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Sao Paulo ovsaopaulo@mofa.go.kr

71 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Argentine Republic ovargentina@mofa.go.kr

72 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Ecuador ovecuador@mofa.go.kr

73 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of El Salvador ovelsalvador@mofa.go.kr

74 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Honduras ovhonduras@mofa.go.kr

75
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Oriental Republic of

Uruguay
ovuruguay@mofa.go.kr

76 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Jamaica ovjamaica@mofa.go.kr

77 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Chile ovchile@mofa.go.kr

78 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to Canada ovcanada@mofa.go.kr

79
Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Montreal and

Permanent Mission of ICAO
ovmontreal@mofa.go.kr

80 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Vancouver ovvancouverr@mofa.go.kr

81 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Toronto ovtoronto@mofa.go.kr

82 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Costa Rica ovcostarica@mofa.go.kr

83 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Colombia ovcolombia@mofa.go.kr

84 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Trinidad and Tobago ovtrinidadandtobago@mofa.go.kr

85 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Panama ovpanama@mofa.go.kr

86 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Paraguay ovparaguay@mofa.go.kr

87 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Peru ovperu@mofa.go.kr

88 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Hellenic Republic ovgreece@mofa.go.kr

89
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the kingdom of the

Netherlands
ovnetherlands@mofa.go.kr

90 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Kingdom of Norway ovnorway@mofa.go.kr

91 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Kingdom of Denmark ovdenmark@mofa.go.kr

92
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Federal Republic of

Germany
ovgermany@mofa.go.kr

93 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Frankfurt ovfrankfurt@mofa.go.kr

94 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Hamburg ovhamburg@mofa.go.kr

95
Bonn Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Federal

Republic of Germany
ovbonn@mofa.go.kr

96 - ovriga@mofa.go.kr

97 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Russian Federation ovrussian@mofa.go.kr

98 The Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Vladivostok ovvladivostok@mofa.go.kr

99 Saint Petersburg of the Republic of Korea in the Russian Federation ovsaintpetersburg@mofa.go.kr
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100 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Irkutsk ovirkutsk@mofa.go.kr

101
Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk Office of the Consulate General of the Republic

of Korea in Vladivostok
ovyuzhnosakhalinsk@mofa.go.kr

102 The Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Romania ovromania@mofa.go.kr

103
Embassy of the Republic of Korea and Mission to the European

Union
ovbelgium@mofa.go.kr

104 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Belarus ovbelarus@mofa.go.kr

105 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Bulgaria ovbulgaria@mofa.go.kr

106 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Serbia ovserbia@mofa.go.kr

107 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Kingdom of Sweden ovsweden@mofa.go.kr

108 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Swiss Confederation ovswiss@mofa.go.kr

109 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Kingdom of Spain ovspain@mofa.go.kr

110 Consulate of the Republic of Korea in Las Palmas ovlaspalmas@mofa.go.kr

111 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Slovak Republic ovslovak@mofa.go.kr

112 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Ireland ovireland@mofa.go.kr

113 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Azerbaijan ovazerbaijan@mofa.go.kr

114
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the United Kingdom of Great

Britain and Northern Ireland
ovuk@mofa.go.kr

115
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Austria and

Permanent Misson of the Republic of Korea to the International

Organizations in Vienna

ovaustria@mofa.go.kr

116 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the  Republic of Uzbekistan ovuzbekistan@mofa.go.kr

117 The Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Ukraine ovukraine@mofa.go.kr

118 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Italian Republic ovitaly@mofa.go.kr

119 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Milan ovmilan@mofa.go.kr

120 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Czech Republic ovczech@mofa.go.kr

121 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Kazakhstan ovkazakhstan@mofa.go.kr

122 Almaty Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Korea ovalmaty@mofa.go.kr

123 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Croatia ovcroatia@mofa.go.kr

124 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Kyrgyz Republic ovkyrgyz@mofa.go.kr

125 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Tajikistan ovdushanbe@mofa.go.kr

126 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Turkey ovturkey@mofa.go.kr

127 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Istanbul ovistanbul@mofa.go.kr

128 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Turkmenistan ovturkmenistan@mofa.go.kr

129 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Portuguese Republic ovportugal@mofa.go.kr

130 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Poland ovpoland@mofa.go.kr

131 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the French Republic ovfrance@mofa.go.kr

132 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Finland ovfinland@mofa.go.kr
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133 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Hungary ovhungary@mofa.go.kr

134 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Lebanon ovlebanon@mofa.go.kr

135 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Kingdom of Morocco ovmorocco@mofa.go.kr

136 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Kingdom of Bahrain ovbahrain@mofa.go.kr

137 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia ovsaudiarabia@mofa.go.kr

138 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Jeddah K.S.A ovjeddah@mofat.go.kr

139 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the United Arab Emirates ovuae@mofa.go.kr

140 Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Dubai ovdubai@mofa.go.kr

141
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the People's Democratic

Republic of Algeria
ovalgeria@mofa.go.kr

142 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the sultanate of Oman ovoman@mofa.go.kr

143
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Hashemite Kingdom of

Jordan
ovjordan@mofa.go.kr

144 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Iraq oviraq@mofa.go.kr

145 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Islamic Republic of Iran oviran@mofa.go.kr

146 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the State of Israel ovisrael@mofa.go.kr

147 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Arab Republic of Egypt ovegypt@mofa.go.kr

148 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the state of Qatar ovqatar@mofa.go.kr

149 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the State of Kuwait ovkuwait@mofa.go.kr

150 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Tunisia ovtunisia@mofa.go.kr

151 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Ghana ovghana@mofa.go.kr

152 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Gabon ovgabon@mofa.go.kr

153 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Federal Republic of Nigeria ovnigeria@mofa.go.kr

154
Lagos Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Federal

Republic of Nigeria
ovlagos@mofa.go.kr

155 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of South Africa ovsouthafrica@mofa.go.kr

156 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Rwanda ovrwanda@mofa.go.kr

157
Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the The Republic of

Mozambique
ovmozambique@mofa.go.kr

158 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Senegal ovsenegal@mofa.go.kr

159 The Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of the Sudan ovsudan@mofa.go.kr

160 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in Angola ovangola@mofa.go.kr

161 Embassy of the Republic of Korea to the Republic of Uganda ovuganda@mofa.go.kr

162
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Federal Democratic

Republic of Ethiopia
ovethiopia@mofa.go.kr

163 - ovequatorialguinea@mofa.go.kr

164 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Zimbabwe ovzimbabwe@mofa.go.kr

165 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Cameroon ovcameroon@mofa.go.kr
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166 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Republic of Kenya ovkenya@mofa.go.kr

167
Ambassade de la Republique de Coree en Republique de Cote

d'Ivoire
ovcotedivoire@mofa.go.kr

168
Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Democratic Republic of

Congo
ovdemocraticcongo@mofa.go.kr

169 Embassy of the Republic of Korea in the Tanzania ovtanzania@mofa.go.kr


